2025 Tyler Center for Global Studies Fellowship Program Agreement

Congratulations on being awarded a Tyler Center for Global Studies research grant! We are honored to have you as a part of the 2025 Tyler Fellows cohort and excited about your international research project. Please review the program's expectations, sign where applicable, and return to Tyler Center by the deadline you have received.

Conditions of Award:

Upon accepting the Tyler Center grant, Tyler Fellows must agree to the following conditions of the program:

- 1. Provide all requested contact information to the Tyler Center.
- 2. Complete the pre- and post-program surveys.
- 3. Attend the Fellowship Program Orientation via Zoom (precise date will be shared later).
- 4. Commit to composing and submitting at least two original blog posts on the progress of your project. Prompts for each blog post will be provided and blog posts will be submitted via email to the Tyler Center. Each blog post will be between 500-1000 words, with imagery, if possible.
- 5. During the research experience, the Fellow will communicate regularly with the Tyler Center and will attend at least one Zoom check-in meeting with the Tyler Center Program Manager. A scheduling tool will be used to identify mutually beneficial days and times for these meetings.
- 6. Submit a headshot, project title, abstract, and bio to the Tyler Center by the deadline (TBA). The abstract should be approximately 250-300 words. The bio should be no more than 100 words. We will provide further information for you about this toward the end of your research experience.
- Attend the annual Virtual Summit, tentatively scheduled for November 2025 via Zoom. The purpose of the Virtual Summit is to spotlight the research of the current cohort of Tyler Fellows.
- 8. If invited to present at the Virtual Summit, the Fellow must attend a practice presentation session leading up to the event.

- 9. By signing this agreement, you give permission to the Tyler Center to publish photos, video, and materials related to your research, including–but not limited to–your headshot, travel photos, bio, and project abstract.
- 10. Submit a culminating scholarly product to the Tyler Center (precise deadline will be shared later). This may be in the form of a digital presentation, research paper, creative product, or any other medium.
- 11. Follow the Tyler Center on its social media platforms (Instagram, LinkedIn), accept the invitation to join the Tyler Fellows private LinkedIn group, and subscribe to the Tyler Center Newsletter.

I _______ acknowledge that I have read, understand, and agree to comply with the expectations of the **2025 Tyler Center Fellowship Program.** If I am unable to fulfill the requirements for the fellowship program, for whatever reason, I understand that I may forfeit participation in the program.

Name (Signed):	Date:
----------------	-------